504114395 11/29/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4161065

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEY	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
MARK M. MOELLER			04/29/2014
LESTER MEEKS			04/29/2014
RORY N. MCLEOD			04/29/2014
COLLIN J. TOPOLSK	KI		04/29/2014
ILKO DOSSEV			05/16/2014
PETER JOHN WHITE	PETER JOHN WHITEHEAD		05/16/2014
JEFFREY ROBERT PORTER			
JEFFREY ROBERT I	PORTER		04/29/2014
JEFFREY ROBERT I RECEIVING PARTY Name:	DATA	ETICS CORPORATION	04/29/2014
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA QUALN	ETICS CORPORATION	04/29/2014
RECEIVING PARTY Name:	DATA QUALN	PINE WAY	04/29/2014
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address:	DATA QUALN 2183 AL	₋PINE WAY GHAM	04/29/2014
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address: City:	DATA QUALN 2183 AL BELLIN	₋PINE WAY GHAM	04/29/2014
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address: City: State/Country:	DATA QUALN 2183 AL BELLIN WASHIN	LPINE WAY GHAM NGTON	04/29/2014
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	DATA QUALN 2183 AL BELLIN WASHIN 98226 VELVAC	LPINE WAY GHAM NGTON	04/29/2014
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Name:	DATA QUALN 2183 AL BELLIN WASHIN 98226 VELVAC	LPINE WAY GHAM NGTON C, INC. CALHOUN ROAD	04/29/2014
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Name: Street Address:	DATA QUALNI 2183 AL BELLINI WASHIN 98226 VELVAO 2405 S.	LPINE WAY GHAM NGTON C, INC. CALHOUN ROAD ERLIN	04/29/2014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15206444

CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number:	(312)258-5600		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	3122585500		
Email:	patents-ch@schiffhardin.com		
Correspondent Name:	SCHIFF HARDIN LLP		
Address Line 1:	233 S. WACKER DRIVE		
Address Line 2:	SUITE 6600		

504114395

PATENT

Address Line 4: CHIC	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P14,0031-03 (32821-0051)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH DEL RIO		
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth Del Rio/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2016		

Total Attachments: 24

source=P140031-03 signed Assignment invtrs to Qualnetices and Velvac#page1.tif source=P140031-03 signed Assignment invtrs to Qualnetices and Velvac#page2.tif source=P140031-03 signed Assignment invtrs to Qualnetices and Velvac#page3.tif source=P140031-03 signed Assignment invtrs to Qualnetices and Velvac#page4.tif source=P140031-03 signed Assignment invtrs to Qualnetices and Velvac#page5.tif source=P140031-03 signed Assignment invtrs to Qualnetices and Velvac#page6.tif source=P140031-03 signed Assignment invtrs to Qualnetices and Velvac#page7.tif source=P140031-03 signed Assignment invtrs to Qualnetices and Velvac#page8.tif source=P140031-03 signed Assignment invtrs to Qualnetices and Velvac#page9.tif source=P140031-03 signed Assignment invtrs to Qualnetices and Velvac#page10.tif source=P140031-03 signed Assignment invtrs to Qualnetices and Velvac#page11.tif source=P140031-03 signed Assignment invtrs to Qualnetices and Velvac#page12.tif source=P140031-03 signed Assignment invtrs to Qualnetices and Velvac#page13.tif source=P140031-03 signed Assignment invtrs to Qualnetices and Velvac#page14.tif source=P140031-03 signed Assignment invtrs to Qualnetices and Velvac#page15.tif source=P140031-03 signed Assignment invtrs to Qualnetices and Velvac#page16.tif source=P140031-03 signed Assignment invtrs to Qualnetices and Velvac#page17.tif source=P140031-03 signed Assignment invtrs to Qualnetices and Velvac#page18.tif source=P140031-03 signed Assignment invtrs to Qualnetices and Velvac#page19.tif source=P140031-03 signed Assignment invtrs to Qualnetices and Velvac#page20.tif source=P140031-03 signed Assignment invtrs to Qualnetices and Velvac#page21.tif source=P140031-03 signed Assignment invtrs to Qualnetices and Velvac#page22.tif source=P140031-03 signed Assignment invtrs to Qualnetices and Velvac#page23.tif source=P140031-03 signed Assignment invtrs to Qualnetices and Velvac#page24.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Mark M. Moeller of 6197 Everson Goshen Road, Everson, WA 98247, Lester Meeks of 503 E. Front Street, Lynden, WA 98264, Rory N. McLeod of 270 E. Wiser Lake Road, Lynden, WA 98264, Collin J. Topolski 1316 St. Paul Street, Bellingham, WA 98229, Ilko Dossev of 1172 Cedarcroft Crescent, Pickering, ON, L1X 1R7, Canada, Peter John Whitehead of 1387 Keup Road, Grafton, WI 53024, and Jeffrey Robert Porter of 400 Saddleworth Court, Mequon, WI 53092, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "DEVICE, SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AGGREGATING NETWORKS AND SERVING DATA FROM THOSE NETWORKS TO COMPUTERS", for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared and was filed on March 13, 2014, receiving Serial No. 14/208,349, and further identified as Attorney Docket No. 5060-2-CIP.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignees do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignees, Qualnetics Corporation, a Washington corporation having a mailing address of 2183 Alpine Way, Bellingham, WA 98226, and Velvac, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation having a mailing address of 2405 S. Calhoun Road, New Berlin, WI 53151, their respective successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all provisional, non-provisional, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignees; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than jointly to Qualnetics Corporation and Velvac, Inc. and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignees hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignees' exclusive joint ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignees.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to Qualnetics Corporation and Velvac, Inc., their respective successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignees of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: <u>4/29/14</u> By: <u>Mar</u>

Mark M. Moeller

Date: $\frac{4}{29}/14$ Date: $\frac{9}{29}/14$ By: Lester Meeks Date: ____ Rory N. McLeod By: bhi Date: 4/29/2014 Ву: ___ Collin J. Topolski Date: By: _____ Ilko Dossev Date: _____ By: _ Peter John Whitehead Jeffrey Robert Porter Date: _____ By: _

STATE OF Washington) ss. COUNTY OF whatcom)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Mark M. Moeller, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

	Given under my hand and seal of office	this 29^{th} day of April , 2014.
The second	BER R BER R BER R BELIC My Commission expires	<u>Omlu R. Cuny</u> Notary Public : <u>03-26-2016</u>
STAT	EOF washington))ss.	
COUN	NTY OF what can)	

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Lester Meeks, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 29^{th} day of <u>April</u>, 2014.

AMBERA MISSI STATE y Commission expires: Mannan Manna

Omlu R. Cump Notary Public 03-26-2016



Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Rory N. McLeod, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal	of office this _	29th day of A	<u>pril</u> , 2014.
OTAD TO TAD TAD TAD TO TAD TAD TO TAD TO TAD	- n expires:	<u>Gmhu R. (</u> Notar 03-26-20	0
STATE OF washington)) COUNTY OF whatcom)	SS.		
COUNTY OF whatcom)	~~.		

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Collin J. Topolski, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 29^{th} day of April, 2014.

IVEA IVEA BER A MBER A INFO NC by Commission expires:

Omlu R. Cumy Notary Public 03-26-2016

STATE OF)
) ss.
COUNTY OF)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Ilko Dossev, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of _____, 2014.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

STATE OF)) ss. COUNTY OF)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Peter John Whitehead, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of _____, 2014.

Notary Public

STATE OF)
) ss.
COUNTY OF)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Jeffrey Robert Porter, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of _____, 2014.

Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Mark M. Moeller of 6197 Everson Goshen Road, Everson, WA 98247, Lester Meeks of 503 E. Front Street, Lynden, WA 98264, Rory N. McLeod of 270 E. Wiser Lake Road, Lynden, WA 98264, Collin J. Topolski 1316 St. Paul Street, Bellingham, WA 98229, Ilko Dossev of 1172 Cedarcroft Crescent, Pickering, ON, L1X 1R7, Canada, Peter John Whitehead of 1387 Keup Road, Grafton, WI 53024, and Jeffrey Robert Porter of 400 Saddleworth Court, Mequon, WI 53092, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "DEVICE, SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AGGREGATING NETWORKS AND SERVING DATA FROM THOSE NETWORKS TO COMPUTERS", for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared and was filed on March 13, 2014, receiving Serial No. 14/208,349, and further identified as Attorney Docket No. 5060-2-CIP.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignees do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignees, Qualnetics Corporation, a Washington corporation having a mailing address of 2183 Alpine Way, Bellingham, WA 98226, and Velvac, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation having a mailing address of 2405 S. Calhoun Road, New Berlin, WI 53151, their respective successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all provisional, non-provisional, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention. and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignees; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than jointly to Qualnetics Corporation and Velvac, Inc. and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignees hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignees' exclusive joint ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignees.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to Qualnetics Corporation and Velvac, Inc., their respective successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignees of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date:

By: ______ Mark M. Moeller

Date: ____ By: Lester Meeks Date: By: Rory N. McLeod Collin J. Topolski Date: By: ____ SSlo Date: Mar 16, 2014 Pickering VON, CANADA By: Ilko Dossev -----Date: By: _ Peter John Whitehead Jeffrey Robert Porter By: _ Date: _____

-2-

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Mark M. Moeller, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of _____, 2014.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

) ss.

STATE OF)) ss. COUNTY OF)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Lester Meeks, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of _____, 2014.

-3-

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 040713 FRAME: 0421

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Rory N. McLeod, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

) ss.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of _____, 2014.

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

)) ss.)

My Commission expires:

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Collin J. Topolski, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of _____, 2014.

-4-

Notary Public

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

B PROVINCE STATE OF ONTARIO) ss. COUNTY OF DUR HAM)

ROUNCE Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Ilko Dossev, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

		Notary Public
	My Commission expires:	NEVER-FOR LIFE
		HARVEY STORM LAWYER, NOTARY PUBLIC 11B - 1400 BAYLY STREET OFFICE MALL, 2 PICKERING, ON CANADA L1W 3R2
STATE OF)	TELEPHONE (905) 839-5121
COUNTY OF) ss.)	

instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of _____, 2014.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

-5-

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Jeffrey Robert Porter, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of _____, 2014.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

)) ss.)

PATENT REEL: 040713 FRAME: 0424

-6-

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Mark M. Moeller of 6197 Everson Goshen Road, Everson, WA 98247, Lester Meeks of 503 E. Front Street, Lynden, WA 98264, Rory N. McLeod of 270 E. Wiser Lake Road, Lynden, WA 98264, Collin J. Topolski 1316 St. Paul Street, Bellingham, WA 98229, Ilko Dossev of 1172 Cedarcroft Crescent, Pickering, ON, L1X 1R7, Canada, Peter John Whitehead of 1387 Keup Road, Grafton, WI 53024, and Jeffrey Robert Porter of 400 Saddleworth Court, Mequon, WI 53092, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "DEVICE, SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AGGREGATING NETWORKS AND SERVING DATA FROM THOSE NETWORKS TO COMPUTERS", for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared and was filed on March 13, 2014, receiving Serial No. 14/208,349, and further identified as Attorney Docket No. 5060-2-CIP.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignees do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignees. Qualnetics Corporation, a Washington corporation having a mailing address of 2183 Alpine Way, Bellingham, WA 98226, and Velvac, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation having a mailing address of 2405 S. Calhoun Road, New Berlin, WI 53151, their respective successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all provisional, non-provisional, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention. and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignees; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than jointly to Qualnetics Corporation and Velvac, Inc. and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignees hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignees' exclusive joint ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignees.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to Qualnetics Corporation and Velvac, Inc., their respective successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignees of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: _____

By: _

Mark M. Moeller

Date:	By: Lester Meeks
Date:	By: Rory N. McLeod
Date:	By: Collin J. Topolski
Date:	By: Ilko Dossev
Date: <u>5/16/2014</u>	By: To of the second se
Date:	By:

 $(\$

C.

STATE OF)
) ss.
COUNTY OF)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Mark M. Moeller, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of _____, 2014.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

STATE OF)) ss. COUNTY OF)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Lester Meeks, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of _____, 2014.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

STATE OF)
) ss.
COUNTY OF)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Rory N. McLeod, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of _____, 2014.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

) ss.

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Collin J. Topolski, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of _____, 2014.

Notary Public

STATE OF)
) ss.
COUNTY OF)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Ilko Dossev, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of _____, 2014.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

STATE OF Wisconsity)) ss. COUNTY OF O Zare

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Peter John Whitehead, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

1	Given under n	ny hand and seal of office this	16 th day of_	Mary	, 2014.
	NOTAR NOTAR			M otary Public	1
THINK I	OF WISCO	My Commission expires:)	range 17	

STATE OF)) ss. COUNTY OF)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Jeffrey Robert Porter, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of _____, 2014.

Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Mark M. Moeller of 6197 Everson Goshen Road, Everson, WA 98247, Lester Meeks of 503 E. Front Street, Lynden, WA 98264, Rory N. McLeod of 270 E. Wiser Lake Road, Lynden, WA 98264, Collin J. Topolski 1316 St. Paul Street, Bellingham, WA 98229, Ilko Dossev of 1172 Cedarcroft Crescent, Pickering, ON, L1X 1R7, Canada, Peter John Whitehead of 1387 Keup Road, Grafton, WI 53024, and Jeffrey Robert Porter of 400 Saddleworth Court, Mequon, WI 53092, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "DEVICE, SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AGGREGATING NETWORKS AND SERVING DATA FROM THOSE NETWORKS TO COMPUTERS", for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared and was filed on March 13, 2014, receiving Serial No. 14/208,349, and further identified as Attorney Docket No. 5060-2-CIP.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignees do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignees, Qualnetics Corporation, a Washington corporation having a mailing address of 2183 Alpine Way, Bellingham, WA 98226, and Velvac, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation having a mailing address of 2405 S. Calhoun Road, New Berlin, WI 53151, their respective successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all provisional, non-provisional, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignees; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than jointly to Qualnetics Corporation and Velvac, Inc. and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignees hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignees' exclusive joint ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignees.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to Qualnetics Corporation and Velvac, Inc., their respective successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignees of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: _____

By: ______ Mark M. Moeller

Date:	Ву:	
		Lester Meeks
Date:	Ву:	
		Rory N. McLeod
Date:	Bv:	
	~j	Collin J. Topolski
Date:	Bu	
Dute	Бу. <u> </u>	Ilko Dossev
Date: $\frac{4}{29}/14$	By:	Peter John Whitehead
		Peter John Whitehead
Date: 4/29/14	Ву: 🤇	Afry R. Onten
		Jeffrey Robert Porter

 (\cdot)

STATE OF)
) ss.
COUNTY OF)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Mark M. Moeller, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of _____, 2014.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

STATE OF)) ss. COUNTY OF)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Lester Meeks, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of _____, 2014.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

-3-

STATE OF)
) ss.
COUNTY OF)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Rory N. McLeod, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of _____, 2014.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

STATE OF)) ss. COUNTY OF)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Collin J. Topolski, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of _____, 2014.

Notary Public

STATE OF)
) ss.
COUNTY OF)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Ilko Dossev, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of _____, 2014.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

) ss.

)

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Peter John Whitehead, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of _____, 2014.

Notary Public

STATE OF WISLOWSIN) COUNTY OF WAUKESHA) ss.

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Jeffrey Robert Porter, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this <u>29</u>th day of <u>April</u> 2014. Looner, My Comme Notary Public OCTOBER. 03, 2017